Installation manual

Montageanleitung e Notice de montage e Istruzioni per il montaggio e Manual de montaje e Monteringsanvisning e
Installatiegids e Montazni navod e Asennusohje e Installationsmanual

Log cabin PM70-175

Blockhaus e Maisonnette en poutres e Casa di travi ¢ Casa de jardin e Anneks e Tuinhuis e Zahradni domek e
Timmerstuga e Hirsimokki

Width 640 x Depth 360 cm

Breite/Tiefe e Largeur/Profondeur e Lunghezza/Profondita ¢ Ancho/Profundidad e Bredde/Dybde e Breedte/Diepte
e Sitka/Hloubka e Leveys/Pituus e Bredd/Langd

Log thickness 70 mm
Bohlenstérke e Epaisseur des murs @ Spessore delle pareti @ Grosor de pared e Tykkelse @ Wanddikte e Tloustka
stény e Seinan paksuus e Vaggtjocklek

The producer shall have the right to make technical changes to the product ¢ Technische Anderungen vorbehalten o Le
producteur réserve le droit d’effectuer des modifications techniques au produit e Il produttore mantiene il diritto di apportare
modifiche tecniche al prodotto e Reservado el derecho a modificaciones técnicas e Produsent forbeholder seg retten til & endre
tekniske egenskaper ved produktet e Alle rechten en technische wijzigingen voorbehouden e Vyrobce si vyhrazuje pravo na
technické zmény vyrobku e Valmistaja pidattaa oikeuden tehda tuotteeseen teknisid muutoksia e Tillverkaren har ratt att utfora
tekniska férandringar for produkten
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Pas SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE -ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION oe| Profile | Length
PM70-175 (mm) (mm)
001 B "o I B — e ] 1| 70x35 | 6400
002 B L. D — L — 3| 70x135 | 6400
003 B R L e — 6 | 70x135 | 6400
004 B L — T L — 3| 70x135 | 6400
005 T e P R . o o 1| 70x135 | 6900
006 T L B T —— T 1] T0x135 | 7400
007 — L — —2 - L — 2 1| T0x135 | 7400
008 — 2| 1x33 | 512
009 — 6 | 70x133 | 558
010 — 2| 70x133 | 558
011 —— 2| 70x133 | 558
012 3 0 e 1| 70x135 | 2405
013 2 o A 1| 70x135 | 2405
01k il Lh | 70x135 | 370
015 o 30 | 70x135 | 475
016 g — — - —H— — 3 1| 70x135 | 6400
017 e L - — T L B 1| 70x135 | 6900
018 — et - et a 1ot [ 1| 70x135 | 7400
019 — B - a0 - B r—— [ 1] 70x135 | 7400
020 — 2 | 1032 | 512
021 — 10| 70x132 | 558
022 e o 5 1| 70x68 | 3600
023 B o D 1] 70x135 | 3600
024 S E—— et - 0 7| 70x135 | 3600
025 B ‘ o b Lo 70x135 | 3600
< © Object name "PMT70-175" Page 1/4
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Pos SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCL ATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
“PM70-175" (mm) (mm)
026 B 2 X 3| 70x135 | 3600
027 L ——— 0 i 1| 70x135 | 3600
033 a5 L[ T0x68 | 270
034 oo 68 | T0x135 | 270
035 = o, 0 1] 70x68 | 3600
036 1] 70x135 | 370
037 [ e HD L] T0x135 | 2220
038 P e Y 7| 70x135 | 2220
039 L — —H0 Lo| T0x135 | 2220
040 b —0 1] 70x135 | 3600
. 031 )
WA-1 % 2 2 1
028
3600
WEW\ - 030
WD-1 @ 042 1
041
3600
Foundafion- Fundament- Fondafion- Fondazione- Vigas de cimentacion
AR1 2 95xL45 3240
f- Fondafion- Fond Vigas de cimenfacion
AR2 9 T0x45 3240
- Vigas de cimenfacion
AR3 b T0x45 3090
Foundation- Fundament- Fondafion- Fond Vigas de cimenfacion
ARL — N T0x45 530
Raffer- Sparre- Chevron- Trave- Cabrio
RoR1 T \ 15 L4x195 L8LL
Slaf- Leiste- Bagueffe- Lisfello- Lisfon
Stat . ) 1 28x70 1590
Stabilizing sfick- STabil gssTack-Baton equilibrant - Bastone stabilizzafare- Palo esfabilizador
StS1 e 60 16x16 380
SFabilizing sTick- StabilisierungssTack- Bafon équilibrant - Basfone stabilizzatare- Palo esfabilizador
StS2 — " 16x16 350
Stabilizing sfick- S gssTack-Bafon equilibrant - Basfone stabilizzafare- Palo esfabilizador
StS3 — N 16x16 310
Tender posf- Tenderleisfe- T-poste- Rinforzo- Refuerzo
TP2 2 32x40 2100
Tender posT- Tenderleiste- T-posfe- Rinforzo- Refuerza
TP1 6 32x40 1960
] ©- |Object name "PM70-175" Page 2/4
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Pas SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE-ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Pes Profile | Length
"PM70-175" (mm) (mm)
Floor beard- Fussbaedenbrett- Madrier du plancher - e
FB3-1 N 29 | MLx28 4228
Tavola pavimente- Tabla de suels s *
Floor beard- Fussbodenbrett- Madrier du plancher - e
FB3-2 Znn 29 | M4x28 18217
Tavola pavimente- Tabla de suels e *
- - i it- l ,
RB21 50:: boTarsl [;acrbre;rt Madrier du teit- Tavela e cc 89510 4900
etto- Tabla de tejade
RB7.2 fRO:: boTarsl— [()jac:lb.re;rf— Madrier du teit- Tavela S cc 89510 2500
etto- Tabla de tejade
Floor beading- Fussbadenleiste- Baguette du Z
FIB3-1 , 7 19x45 18.62
plancher- Listello pavimenfo- Liston de suelo (@ *
Eave edging- Bachrandbrett- Madrier en bordure du - .
EaE6-1 Z===S Vi 19x120 3140
? Foif- Tavola bords tefto- Tabla de valadizo *
Eave edqing- Dachrandbrett- Madrier en bordure du -
Eak6-2 E===1S b 19x120 3740
? teit- Tavela borde fefto- Tabla de valadizo = *
Eave edging- Bachrandbrett- Madrier en bordure du o .
Eab6-3 EZ===N 2 19x120 L340
? feit- Tavela borde tetto- Tabla de valadizo = *
Eave edging- Dachrandbrett- Madrier en bordure du -
EaE5-1 E==S] 2 19x95 3140
? tait- Tavala berdo tetto- Tabla de valadizo = *
Eave edging- Bachrandbrett- Madrier en bordure du o .
EaE5-2 E===S 2 19x95 4340
? tait- Tavola bordo tetto- Tabla de valadizo = :
Facia board- Giebelblende- Ecran frontal- Schermo
FaB7-1 L 19x120 4832
7| frontone- Tabla de facia = "
Facia board- Giebelblende- Ecran frontal- Schermo
"3BT frontone- Tabla de facia = I
. -Fixing kit- Befestigungsset- Moyens de fixation-
F 1 USE
n Materiale di fissaggio- Kit de fijacion \’
APlas | Coveri - Abdeckkappe - C le -
o | o cop - PROeCHappe - TOUeree Q 10| 00%; 012; 013; 023; 036
te85mm | Copertura- Cubierta
quLli | Door fittings- Turbeschlag- Ferrure- Ferramenta @
1| TUT0-36R
nkKULD | porta- Manilla (puerta)-
WA | Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 14xt0mm - 50 | FIB3-1
URAS | Nail- Nagel- Clou- Chiodo- Clavo- 3x70mm — 1300 FB3-x; RB2-x
TU70-36R; A70-x,{s8;
gESROLZ_N Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- &.5x50mm Pm— 400 Fabxox, Fale-x;X..l.@l
| Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 4.5x70mm ; 033, 035; ..
SX® i || Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornllo- 45x10 S 20 | 022,033,035
TPx+012(013; 036) 8
09}6% Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 5x30mm P= 32 0121073, 036] Bp
X 009; 010; 021; ... 24p
QR Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x120mn b === 60 | ARx
QUROX21 - Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 8x220mm > 30 | RoR1:007(019)
028; 029; 030; 031,
QRS | Screw- Schraube- Vis- Vite- Tornillo- 6x180mm p— “lopooe
QSE5 | Washer- Bichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela-
o 10 [ 001; 012; 013; 023; 036
050 | 50x50xkmm EM NKS4050L S e
] ©- |Object name "PM70-175" Page 3/4
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SPECIFICATION-STUCKLISTE-NOMENCLATURE -ELEMENTI-ESPECIFICATION Profile | Length
Pas . " Pcs
PM70-175 (mm) (mm)
Threaded rod- Gewindestangen- Barre filtée- Asta
KLy | ocearans Bewindestang e 2 2000
filettata- Varilla roscada M10
Threaded rod- Gewindestangen- Barre filtée- Asta
KL2 _ _ (I 2 670
filettata- Varilla roscada M10
Threaded rod- Gewindestangen- Barre filtée- Asta
KL3 } ) i) A 640
filettata- Varilla roscada M10
Threaded rod- Gewindestangen- Barre filtée- Asta
KLk filettata- Varilla roscada M10 2 280
kLS Threaded rod—. Gewindestangen- Barre filtée- Asta L 0
filettata—Varilla-roscada M0
Nut- Schraubenmutter- Ecrou- Dado- Tuerca-
u raubenmutter- Ecrou o- Tuer o 0
M10mm
Washer- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela-
asher- Dichtscheibe- Joint- Rondella- Arandela 0
10x30mm
Extension nut- Verlangerungsmutter- Ecrou = 0
rallonge- Dado di prolunga- Tuerca de extensidn- JM10
Top nut- Schweissmutter mit Flansch- Ecrou a ‘c 0
souder- Dado a saldare- Tuerca soldable- M10 i}
Window - Fens’req - Fenetre - Finestra-Ventana 1550x2060 2
AT70-17
) . Window 1550x2060x70 mm
_\ /_ Side slat - Randleiste
AT0-17 Baguette en bordure - Listello bordo
7 1. 19x120%2000" mm 2 pcs
2. 19x70x2200 mm 4 pes
3. 19x70x2000 mm 2 pcs
* - extra length
N3
Window - Fenster - Fenetre - Finestra-Ventana 1000x2060 1
! AT0-39A
2 Window 1000x2060x70 mm
_\ /_ Side slat - Randleiste
AT0-39A Baguette en bordure - Listello bordo
7 1.19 ) 2
. 19x120x1300 mm pcs
2. 19x70x2200 mm L pes
3. 19x70x1300"mm 2 pcs
| — * — extralength
N3
Door - Tir - Porte - Porta-Puerta 1580x2100 1
: TUT70-36R
Boor 1580x2100x70 mm
e / Side slat - Randleiste
2—\ Baguette en bordure - Listello bordo
i ) 1. 19x120x2000"mm 2 pcs
4 /_ 2. 19x70x2200 mm L pcs
" - extra length
] - |Object name "PM70-175" Page L4/4
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